
Arkansas HS Invitational - 1/10/2009 
Randal Tyson Track Complex 

Univ.of Arkansas -- Fayetteville, AR 
 
Event 3  Girls 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================                
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims                 
================================================================                
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Shantel Miles                Pioneer TC             1:00.86                 
  2 Tkeyah Conway                North Texas Jaguars    1:03.24                 
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Aldresha Bailey              Dallas Gold TC           59.21q                
  2 Sydney Davis                 Illusions TC           1:01.93                 
  3 Rachel Roberts               Guthrie                1:06.00                 
Heat  3 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Amy Roach                    Genesis                1:03.27                 
  2 Allison Latham               Unattached             1:04.41                 
  3 Klanesha Wilson              Pioneer TC             1:06.01                 
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Ashley Burris                Dallas Gold TC           58.49q                
  2 Shunterrical Lamb            Dallas Gold TC         1:00.25                 
  3 Taneka Henderson             Lancaster Lightning    1:01.15                 
Heat  5 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Kianna Ruff                  St. Louis Blues          56.43q                
  2 Breonna Baldwin              North Texas Jaguars    1:00.49                 
  3 Calesia Henson               North Texas Jaguars    1:02.70                 
  4 Britje Montgomery            Illusions TC           1:03.10                 
  5 Valyncia Burton              Lady Tigers TC         1:08.16                 
 -- Shaphonda Simms              St. Louis Blues             DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  6 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Karina Expose                K.C.High Per             59.38q                
  2 Ashley Mccuin                Lancaster Lightning    1:02.86                 
 -- Emily Halpert                Covenant TC                 DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  7 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Cierra Jefferson             Dallas Gold TC         1:00.38                 
  2 Jordan Grady                 Running Tigers TC      1:01.69                 
  3 Eghosa Osawemwenze           Pioneer TC             1:02.50                 
  4 Darkeisha Tryon              Dallas Gold TC         1:02.80                 
  5 Hanna Smyth                  Lady Tigers TC         1:07.66                 
Heat  8 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Nia Fluker                   Genesis                  56.08q                
  2 Caroline Mccombs             Purple Dogs            1:01.20                 
  3 Antania Mccalister           St. Louis Blues        1:02.06                 
  4 Rachel Goodman               Springfield            1:06.80                 
Heat  9 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Jessica Gray                 Lady Tigers TC         1:04.59                 
  2 Taylor Ridgeway              Hallsville             1:06.69                 
  3 Ermela Harper                Texas MVP TF           1:08.76                 
Heat  10 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Shakeia Pinnick              Aurora Flyers TC         57.16q                
  2 Jomethia Cook                Junior Speed           1:04.67                 
  3 Iatonna Steed                Cowtown TC             1:11.40                 
================================================================                
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims                 
================================================================                



Preliminaries                                                                   
  1 Nia Fluker                   Genesis                  56.08q                
  2 Kianna Ruff                  St. Louis Blues          56.43q                
  3 Shakeia Pinnick              Aurora Flyers TC         57.16q                
  4 Ashley Burris                Dallas Gold TC           58.49q                
  5 Aldresha Bailey              Dallas Gold TC           59.21q                
  6 Karina Expose                K.C.High Per             59.38q                
  7 Shunterrical Lamb            Dallas Gold TC         1:00.25                 
  8 Cierra Jefferson             Dallas Gold TC         1:00.38                 
  9 Breonna Baldwin              North Texas Jaguars    1:00.49                 
 10 Shantel Miles                Pioneer TC             1:00.86                 
 11 Taneka Henderson             Lancaster Lightning    1:01.15                 
 12 Caroline Mccombs             Purple Dogs            1:01.20                 
 13 Jordan Grady                 Running Tigers TC      1:01.69                 
 14 Sydney Davis                 Illusions TC           1:01.93                 
 15 Antania Mccalister           St. Louis Blues        1:02.06                 
 16 Eghosa Osawemwenze           Pioneer TC             1:02.50                 
 17 Calesia Henson               North Texas Jaguars    1:02.70                 
 18 Darkeisha Tryon              Dallas Gold TC         1:02.80                 
 19 Ashley Mccuin                Lancaster Lightning    1:02.86                 
 20 Britje Montgomery            Illusions TC           1:03.10                 
 21 Tkeyah Conway                North Texas Jaguars    1:03.24                 
 22 Amy Roach                    Genesis                1:03.27                 
 23 Allison Latham               Unattached             1:04.41                 
 24 Jessica Gray                 Lady Tigers TC         1:04.59                 
 25 Jomethia Cook                Junior Speed           1:04.67                 
 26 Rachel Roberts               Guthrie                1:06.00                 
 27 Klanesha Wilson              Pioneer TC             1:06.01                 
 28 Taylor Ridgeway              Hallsville             1:06.69                 
 29 Rachel Goodman               Springfield            1:06.80                 
 30 Hanna Smyth                  Lady Tigers TC         1:07.66                 
 31 Valyncia Burton              Lady Tigers TC         1:08.16                 
 32 Ermela Harper                Texas MVP TF           1:08.76                 
 33 Iatonna Steed                Cowtown TC             1:11.40                 
 -- Emily Halpert                Covenant TC            DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Shaphonda Simms              St. Louis Blues        DQ  Lane Violation 
 
 
Event 8  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                            
  1 Donique Flemings             Sacs Elite TC             8.67q 
  2 Jeanna Sheppard              Bentonville HS            9.59  
  3 Emily Paullus                Neosho Wildcat TC         9.69  
  4 Jessica Potter               Purple Dogs              10.07  
  5 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues          10.12  
  6 Jadye Thomas                 Neosho Wildcat TC        10.33  
  7 Karley Glezen                Hallsville               10.87  
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                            
  1 Breeana Coleman              K.C.High Per              8.97q 
  2 Erin Morris                  Fort Worth Select         9.00q 
  3 Precious Selmon              Unattached                9.60  
  4 Taije Jordan                 Running Tigers TC         9.64  
  5 Meredith Reid                Texas Express TC         10.09  
  6 Sydney Potts                 Unattached               10.12  



Heat  3 Preliminaries                                            
  1 Tyrisha Chambers             Draft Pick Academy        9.25q 
  2 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC            9.32q 
  3 Macy Osburn                  LC Express TC             9.54q 
  4 Emma Steele                  Unattached                9.64  
  5 Alexa Harmon-thomas          Draft Pick Academy       10.08  
  6 Nahrie Chung                 Unattached               11.10  
  7 Allison Latham               Unattached               11.46  
  8 Maddy Ricco                  Texas Express TC         17.59  
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                            
  1 Kasha Mcdougald              Track & Fiel              9.22q 
  2 Gwen Ricco                   Texas Express TC          9.55q 
  3 Tiera Golden                 Running Tigers TC        11.00  
  4 Carrie Mccarver              Lady Tigers TC           11.13  
 -- Lacy Moore                   Four Thirtee                FS  
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Donique Flemings             Sacs Elite TC             8.67q 
  2 Breeana Coleman              K.C.High Per              8.97q 
  3 Erin Morris                  Fort Worth Select         9.00q 
  4 Kasha Mcdougald              Track & Fiel              9.22q 
  5 Tyrisha Chambers             Draft Pick Academy        9.25q 
  6 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC            9.32q 
  7 Macy Osburn                  LC Express TC             9.54q 
  8 Gwen Ricco                   Texas Express TC          9.55q 
  9 Jeanna Sheppard              Bentonville HS            9.59  
 10 Precious Selmon              Unattached                9.60  
 11 Emma Steele                  Unattached                9.64  
 12 Taije Jordan                 Running Tigers TC         9.64  
 13 Emily Paullus                Neosho Wildcat TC         9.69  
 14 Jessica Potter               Purple Dogs              10.07  
 15 Alexa Harmon-thomas          Draft Pick Academy       10.08  
 16 Meredith Reid                Texas Express TC         10.09  
 17 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues          10.12  
 18 Sydney Potts                 Unattached               10.12  
 19 Jadye Thomas                 Neosho Wildcat TC        10.33  
 20 Karley Glezen                Hallsville               10.87  
 21 Tiera Golden                 Running Tigers TC        11.00  
 22 Nahrie Chung                 Unattached               11.10  
 23 Carrie Mccarver              Lady Tigers TC           11.13  
 24 Allison Latham               Unattached               11.46  
 25 Maddy Ricco                  Texas Express TC         17.59  
 -- Lacy Moore                   Four Thirtee                FS  
 
 
Event 1  Girls 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims          
================================================================         
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Breeana Coleman              K.C.High Per              7.78q         
  2 Lauren Hollingsworth         St. Louis Blues           7.85          
  3 Bayzell Davis                K.C.High Per              7.93          
  4 Brittany Fowler              Dallas Gold TC            8.00          
  5 Bianca Stokes                St. Louis Blues           8.15          



  6 Kourtney Squires             Covenant TC               8.30          
  7 Kelly Diamond                St. Louis Blues           8.45          
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Candace Jackson              Dallas Gold TC            7.82          
  2 Crystalyne Clark             Pioneer TC                7.94          
  3 Marissa Listenbee            Running Tigers TC         8.13          
  4 Sydney Davis                 Illusions TC              8.35          
  5 Kearra Haynes                Illusions TC              8.40          
  6 Hillary Lewis                Lady Tigers TC            8.88          
  7 Emily Hillard                Hallsville                9.38          
Heat  3 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Ashley Collier               Dallas Gold TC            7.57q         
  2 Cornesha Wilkerson           Unattached                7.86          
  3 Dominique Weathers           Track Easter              7.87          
  4 Kareema Tabron               St. Louis Blues           8.38          
  5 Essence Daniels-brewer       St. Louis Blues           8.47          
  6 Janice Miller                Lady Tigers TC            8.73          
  7 Daniel Warfield              Unattached                9.22          
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Richanda Hall                Dallas Gold TC            7.70q         
  2 Margaret Harris              Lancaster Lightning       7.80q         
  3 Jerneshia Mergerson          Dallas Gold TC            7.88          
  4 Shekara Boakye               North Texas Jaguars       7.94          
  5 Asia Wilson                  LC Express TC             8.00          
  6 Mckinley Rea                 Arkansas Vault Club       8.41          
Heat  5 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Sydney Peavey                K.C.High Per              7.92          
  2 Dominique Edwards            Dallas Gold TC            8.10          
  3 Josie Dyke                   Springfield               8.17          
  4 Kiara Vinson                 Team Elite                8.26          
  5 Octavia Cato                 St. Louis Blues           8.77          
  6 Brittany Smith               Lady Tigers TC            8.96          
Heat  6 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Olivia Lewis                 St. Louis Blues           7.74q [7.737] 
  2 Deserae Davis                LC Express TC             8.02          
  3 Breana Rossum                Illusions TC              8.18          
  4 Layne Miller                 Unattached                8.28          
  5 Jadye Thomas                 Neosho Wildcat TC         8.34          
  6 Kinsey Squires               Covenant TC               8.97          
 -- Tamyshia Curry               Lovejoy Leopards            FS          
Heat  7 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Brittany Solomon             Dallas Gold TC            7.92          
  2 Samantha Mcknight            Unattached                8.07          
  3 Jordan Daye                  St. Louis Blues           8.09          
  4 Earrel Willis                Unattached                8.27          
  5 Whitney Green                Hallsville                9.70          
Heat  8 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC            7.91          
  2 Keondra Mallard              Dallas Gold TC            7.96          
  3 Ariane Jordan                K.C.High Per              7.97          
  4 Kinsey Coppedge              Team Lukes                8.34          
  5 Emily Paullus                Neosho Wildcat TC         8.51          
  6 Victoria Thompson            MG Express                8.61          
Heat  9 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Veronica Jones               Dallas Gold TC            7.74q [7.732] 
  2 Jelisha Hutchinson           Illusions TC              7.88          
  3 Tiffany Hines                Dallas Gold TC            7.90          



  4 Ayanna Oneal                 Running Tigers TC         8.68          
  5 Brechelle Robertson          Illusions TC              8.84          
  6 Allison Henderson            St. Louis Blues           9.40          
Heat  10 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Rhenique Williams            Dallas Gold TC            7.77q         
  2 Shaniqua Corinealdi          Collins Elit              7.79q         
  3 Alishia Perkins              Illusions TC              7.97          
  4 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues           8.32          
  5 Tanisha Carr                 St. Louis Blues           8.59          
  6 Andrea Willis                Pioneer TC                8.61          
  7 Samantha Frazier             Hallsville                9.08          
================================================================         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims          
================================================================         
Preliminaries                                                            
  1 Ashley Collier               Dallas Gold TC            7.57q         
  2 Richanda Hall                Dallas Gold TC            7.70q         
  3 Veronica Jones               Dallas Gold TC            7.74q [7.732] 
  4 Olivia Lewis                 St. Louis Blues           7.74q [7.737] 
  5 Rhenique Williams            Dallas Gold TC            7.77q         
  6 Breeana Coleman              K.C.High Per              7.78q         
  7 Shaniqua Corinealdi          Collins Elit              7.79q         
  8 Margaret Harris              Lancaster Lightning       7.80q         
  9 Candace Jackson              Dallas Gold TC            7.82          
 10 Lauren Hollingsworth         St. Louis Blues           7.85          
 11 Cornesha Wilkerson           Unattached                7.86          
 12 Dominique Weathers           Track Easter              7.87          
 13 Jerneshia Mergerson          Dallas Gold TC            7.88          
 14 Jelisha Hutchinson           Illusions TC              7.88          
 15 Tiffany Hines                Dallas Gold TC            7.90          
 16 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC            7.91          
 17 Brittany Solomon             Dallas Gold TC            7.92          
 18 Sydney Peavey                K.C.High Per              7.92          
 19 Bayzell Davis                K.C.High Per              7.93          
 20 Crystalyne Clark             Pioneer TC                7.94          
 21 Shekara Boakye               North Texas Jaguars       7.94          
 22 Keondra Mallard              Dallas Gold TC            7.96          
 23 Ariane Jordan                K.C.High Per              7.97          
 24 Alishia Perkins              Illusions TC              7.97          
 25 Asia Wilson                  LC Express TC             8.00          
 25 Brittany Fowler              Dallas Gold TC            8.00          
 27 Deserae Davis                LC Express TC             8.02          
 28 Samantha Mcknight            Unattached                8.07          
 29 Jordan Daye                  St. Louis Blues           8.09          
 30 Dominique Edwards            Dallas Gold TC            8.10          
 31 Marissa Listenbee            Running Tigers TC         8.13          
 32 Bianca Stokes                St. Louis Blues           8.15          
 33 Josie Dyke                   Springfield               8.17          
 34 Breana Rossum                Illusions TC              8.18          
 35 Kiara Vinson                 Team Elite                8.26          
 36 Earrel Willis                Unattached                8.27          
 37 Layne Miller                 Unattached                8.28          
 38 Kourtney Squires             Covenant TC               8.30          
 39 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues           8.32          
 40 Kinsey Coppedge              Team Lukes                8.34          
 41 Jadye Thomas                 Neosho Wildcat TC         8.34          
 42 Sydney Davis                 Illusions TC              8.35          



 43 Kareema Tabron               St. Louis Blues           8.38          
 44 Kearra Haynes                Illusions TC              8.40          
 45 Mckinley Rea                 Arkansas Vault Club       8.41          
 46 Kelly Diamond                St. Louis Blues           8.45          
 47 Essence Daniels-brewer       St. Louis Blues           8.47          
 48 Emily Paullus                Neosho Wildcat TC         8.51          
 49 Tanisha Carr                 St. Louis Blues           8.59          
 50 Andrea Willis                Pioneer TC                8.61          
 51 Victoria Thompson            MG Express                8.61          
 52 Ayanna Oneal                 Running Tigers TC         8.68          
 53 Janice Miller                Lady Tigers TC            8.73          
 54 Octavia Cato                 St. Louis Blues           8.77          
 55 Brechelle Robertson          Illusions TC              8.84          
 56 Hillary Lewis                Lady Tigers TC            8.88          
 57 Brittany Smith               Lady Tigers TC            8.96          
 58 Kinsey Squires               Covenant TC               8.97          
 59 Samantha Frazier             Hallsville                9.08          
 60 Daniel Warfield              Unattached                9.22          
 61 Emily Hillard                Hallsville                9.38          
 62 Allison Henderson            St. Louis Blues           9.40          
 63 Whitney Green                Hallsville                9.70          
 -- Tamyshia Curry               Lovejoy Leopards            FS          
 
 
Event 21  Boys 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims          
================================================================         
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Quinntarius Hill             Covenant TC               7.16          
  2 Shawn Smith Jr               Unattached                7.16          
  3 Issac Ogunlade               Junior Speed              7.23          
  4 Dillon Ryan                  Pioneer TC                7.37          
  5 Bryan West                   Dollarway HS              7.37          
  6 Dedrick Taylor               Hallsville                7.42          
  7 Don Brown                    McAlester Buffalos        7.54          
  8 Earl Mcdonald Jr.            Draft Pick Academy        7.84          
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Demario Johnson              Track & Fiel              7.06q [7.055] 
  2 Laron Parker                 Guthrie                   7.15          
  3 Kenneth Minkah               Running Tigers TC         7.24          
  4 Caleb Carney                 McAlester Buffalos        7.47          
  5 Ethan Adams                  Neosho Wildcat TC         7.54          
  6 Mark Kong                    Newburgh Elite TC         7.59          
  7 A.j. Jones                   Hallsville                7.63          
 -- Preston Miller               Unattached                  FS          
Heat  3 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Marcus Bennett               St. Louis Blues           7.01q         
  2 Kendrick Washington          LC Express TC             7.11q [7.109] 
  3 Nathan Jefferson             Team Elite                7.26          
  4 Miles Mccloyen               Denton County TC          7.31          
  5 Terrel Beard                 Unattached                7.50          
  6 Dadrian Johnson              Hallsville                7.51          
  7 Julian Nelson                Dollarway HS              7.62          
  8 Delante Redway               McAlester Buffalos        7.96          
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Seth Haynes                  St. Louis Blues           7.14q         



  2 Kaleb Burton                 Kaleb Burton              7.24          
  3 Blaine Cash                  Hutch NBS                 7.35          
  4 Sheldon Vanderpool           Bentonville HS            7.60          
  5 Christian Franz              Premier TC                7.84          
  6 Chet Hall                    Neosho Wildcat TC         8.11          
 -- Blake Martin                 Lovejoy Leopards            FS          
Heat  5 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Dario Long                   Unattached                7.18          
  2 Darious Reynolds             Newburgh Elite TC         7.50          
  3 Dustin James Jr              Fort Worth Select         7.51          
  4 Kendrell Washington          LC Express TC             7.52          
  5 Dylain Hale                  Purple Dogs               7.54          
  6 Stephen Dunnigan             Winners Edge              7.56          
  7 Chandler Hicks               Unattached                7.61          
  8 Zack Gates                   Hallsville                7.76          
Heat  6 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Johnny Ault                  Unattached                7.15          
  2 Stephon Lawson               St. Louis Blues           7.19          
  3 TJ Young                     Unattached                7.23          
  4 Emanual Robinson             Guthrie                   7.30          
  5 Andrew Lambert               Premier TC                7.55          
  6 Michael Means                Lovejoy Leopards          7.82          
  7 Luke Westmoreland            Pioneer TC                8.20          
Heat  7 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Robert Robinson              Newburgh Elite TC         7.19          
  2 Austin Miller                Unattached                7.48          
  3 Eric Mitchell                Hallsville                7.51          
  4 Jeremy Lewis                 Sacs Elite TC             7.55          
  5 Matt Hietala                 Neosho Wildcat TC         7.58          
  6 Cameron Chancey              Springfield               7.78          
  7 Nathan Roberts               Unattached                8.03          
 -- Chris Price                  BA Tigers                   FS          
Heat  8 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Jamison Green                Junior Speed              7.33          
  2 Christopher Toombs           Track & Fiel              7.34          
  3 Forika Mcdougald 2           Track & Fiel              7.36          
  4 Neal Pinkney                 BA Tigers                 7.37          
  5 Thomas Purgett               Covenant TC               7.54          
  6 Braylon Zachary              Edmond Elite TC           7.71          
  7 Sean Petty                   Briarcrest Saints         7.74          
Heat  9 Preliminaries                                                    
  1 Jacob Khan                   Unattached                7.26          
  2 Kyle Eldridge                Hutch NBS                 7.40          
  3 Travis Crafton               Covenant TC               7.72          
  4 Jason Lucy                   Bentonville HS            7.79          
  5 Johnny Townsend              Covenant Academy          7.93          
Heat  10 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Mark'Quis Frazer             Speed By Choice TC        7.11q [7.102] 
  2 Reginald Reed                Junior Speed              7.24          
  3 Kieth Kimbro                 Covenant TC               7.47          
  4 Tristin Crayton              Hallsville                7.63          
  5 Michael Spencer              Edmond Elite TC           7.69          
  6 Khalid Dickerson             Unattached                7.73          
  7 Antoine Carter               Dollarway HS              8.05          
Heat  11 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Fuqauwn Greene               Track Easter              6.85q         
  2 Kenny Roach                  K.C.High Per              7.02q         



  3 Timothy Young                Running Tigers TC         7.19          
  4 David Harris                 St. Louis Blues           7.26          
  5 Kevin Ryon                   Denton County TC          7.47          
  6 Dearon Campbell              Fort Worth Select         7.52          
  7 Jason Patton                 St. Louis Blues           7.60          
  8 Trey Carter                  Hallsville                8.06          
Heat  12 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Josh Matthews                North Texas Jaguars       7.37          
  2 Weston Kuenstler             Fort Worth Select         7.46          
  3 Greg Mcdaniel                St. Louis Blues           7.51          
  4 David Walker                 Genesis                   7.70          
  5 Andy Mitchell                Covenant TC               7.72          
  6 Robert Caldwell              St. Louis Blues           8.87          
Heat  13 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Brandon Pittman              LC Express TC             7.32          
  2 Jamal Peden                  North Texas Jaguars       7.35          
  3 Jj Rivers                    Wolf River Bandits        7.50          
  4 Grant Clary                  Unattached                7.57          
  5 Dylan Thyer                  Unattached                7.64          
  6 Jordan Landburg              Shining Starz TC          7.83          
Heat  14 Preliminaries                                                   
  1 Daishawn Styron              Track Easter              7.06q [7.051] 
  2 Royal Mccloyen               Denton County TC          7.36          
  3 Steven Mann                  Unattached                7.57          
  4 Matthew Kennedy              Unattached                7.65          
================================================================         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims          
================================================================         
Preliminaries                                                            
  1 Fuqauwn Greene               Track Easter              6.85q         
  2 Marcus Bennett               St. Louis Blues           7.01q         
  3 Kenny Roach                  K.C.High Per              7.02q         
  4 Daishawn Styron              Track Easter              7.06q [7.051] 
  5 Demario Johnson              Track & Fiel              7.06q [7.055] 
  6 Mark'Quis Frazer             Speed By Choice TC        7.11q [7.102] 
  7 Kendrick Washington          LC Express TC             7.11q [7.109] 
  8 Seth Haynes                  St. Louis Blues           7.14q         
  9 Laron Parker                 Guthrie                   7.15          
  9 Johnny Ault                  Unattached                7.15          
 11 Quinntarius Hill             Covenant TC               7.16          
 12 Shawn Smith Jr               Unattached                7.16          
 13 Dario Long                   Unattached                7.18          
 14 Stephon Lawson               St. Louis Blues           7.19          
 15 Robert Robinson              Newburgh Elite TC         7.19          
 16 Timothy Young                Running Tigers TC         7.19          
 17 Issac Ogunlade               Junior Speed              7.23          
 18 TJ Young                     Unattached                7.23          
 19 Kaleb Burton                 Kaleb Burton              7.24          
 20 Reginald Reed                Junior Speed              7.24          
 21 Kenneth Minkah               Running Tigers TC         7.24          
 22 Jacob Khan                   Unattached                7.26          
 23 Nathan Jefferson             Team Elite                7.26          
 24 David Harris                 St. Louis Blues           7.26          
 25 Emanual Robinson             Guthrie                   7.30          
 26 Miles Mccloyen               Denton County TC          7.31          
 27 Brandon Pittman              LC Express TC             7.32          
 28 Jamison Green                Junior Speed              7.33          



 29 Christopher Toombs           Track & Fiel              7.34          
 30 Blaine Cash                  Hutch NBS                 7.35          
 31 Jamal Peden                  North Texas Jaguars       7.35          
 32 Royal Mccloyen               Denton County TC          7.36          
 33 Forika Mcdougald 2           Track & Fiel              7.36          
 34 Dillon Ryan                  Pioneer TC                7.37          
 35 Neal Pinkney                 BA Tigers                 7.37          
 36 Bryan West                   Dollarway HS              7.37          
 36 Josh Matthews                North Texas Jaguars       7.37          
 38 Kyle Eldridge                Hutch NBS                 7.40          
 39 Dedrick Taylor               Hallsville                7.42          
 40 Weston Kuenstler             Fort Worth Select         7.46          
 41 Kieth Kimbro                 Covenant TC               7.47          
 42 Caleb Carney                 McAlester Buffalos        7.47          
 42 Kevin Ryon                   Denton County TC          7.47          
 44 Austin Miller                Unattached                7.48          
 45 Terrel Beard                 Unattached                7.50          
 46 Jj Rivers                    Wolf River Bandits        7.50          
 47 Darious Reynolds             Newburgh Elite TC         7.50          
 48 Dustin James Jr              Fort Worth Select         7.51          
 49 Eric Mitchell                Hallsville                7.51          
 50 Dadrian Johnson              Hallsville                7.51          
 51 Greg Mcdaniel                St. Louis Blues           7.51          
 52 Dearon Campbell              Fort Worth Select         7.52          
 52 Kendrell Washington          LC Express TC             7.52          
 54 Don Brown                    McAlester Buffalos        7.54          
 55 Dylain Hale                  Purple Dogs               7.54          
 56 Ethan Adams                  Neosho Wildcat TC         7.54          
 57 Thomas Purgett               Covenant TC               7.54          
 58 Andrew Lambert               Premier TC                7.55          
 59 Jeremy Lewis                 Sacs Elite TC             7.55          
 60 Stephen Dunnigan             Winners Edge              7.56          
 61 Steven Mann                  Unattached                7.57          
 62 Grant Clary                  Unattached                7.57          
 63 Matt Hietala                 Neosho Wildcat TC         7.58          
 64 Mark Kong                    Newburgh Elite TC         7.59          
 65 Jason Patton                 St. Louis Blues           7.60          
 66 Sheldon Vanderpool           Bentonville HS            7.60          
 67 Chandler Hicks               Unattached                7.61          
 68 Julian Nelson                Dollarway HS              7.62          
 69 A.j. Jones                   Hallsville                7.63          
 70 Tristin Crayton              Hallsville                7.63          
 71 Dylan Thyer                  Unattached                7.64          
 72 Matthew Kennedy              Unattached                7.65          
 73 Michael Spencer              Edmond Elite TC           7.69          
 74 David Walker                 Genesis                   7.70          
 75 Braylon Zachary              Edmond Elite TC           7.71          
 76 Andy Mitchell                Covenant TC               7.72          
 77 Travis Crafton               Covenant TC               7.72          
 78 Khalid Dickerson             Unattached                7.73          
 79 Sean Petty                   Briarcrest Saints         7.74          
 80 Zack Gates                   Hallsville                7.76          
 81 Cameron Chancey              Springfield               7.78          
 82 Jason Lucy                   Bentonville HS            7.79          
 83 Michael Means                Lovejoy Leopards          7.82          
 84 Jordan Landburg              Shining Starz TC          7.83          
 85 Earl Mcdonald Jr.            Draft Pick Academy        7.84          



 86 Christian Franz              Premier TC                7.84          
 87 Johnny Townsend              Covenant Academy          7.93          
 88 Delante Redway               McAlester Buffalos        7.96          
 89 Nathan Roberts               Unattached                8.03          
 90 Antoine Carter               Dollarway HS              8.05          
 91 Trey Carter                  Hallsville                8.06          
 92 Chet Hall                    Neosho Wildcat TC         8.11          
 93 Luke Westmoreland            Pioneer TC                8.20          
 94 Robert Caldwell              St. Louis Blues           8.87          
 -- Chris Price                  BA Tigers                   FS          
 -- Blake Martin                 Lovejoy Leopards            FS          
 -- Preston Miller               Unattached                  FS          
 
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================                
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims                 
================================================================                
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Veronica Jones               Dallas Gold TC           24.77q                
  2 Darkeisha Tryon              Dallas Gold TC           26.63                 
  3 Caroline Mccombs             Purple Dogs              26.87                 
  4 Andrea Willis                Pioneer TC               28.81                 
  5 Tiera Golden                 Running Tigers TC        29.89                 
  6 Octavia Cato                 St. Louis Blues          30.54                 
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Cornesha Wilkerson           Unattached               25.59                 
  2 Crystalyne Clark             Pioneer TC               25.90                 
  3 Cierra Jefferson             Dallas Gold TC           27.05                 
  4 Essence Daniels-brewer       St. Louis Blues          28.11                 
  5 Sharifa Moore                Lady Tigers TC           29.34                 
  6 Rachel Goodman               Springfield              29.74                 
Heat  3 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Jelisha Hutchinson           Illusions TC             26.05                 
  2 Emily Halpert                Covenant TC              27.70                 
  3 Ashley Nelson                Guthrie                  30.64                 
 -- Britje Montgomery            Illusions TC                DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Karina Expose                K.C.High Per             25.40                 
  2 Keondra Mallard              Dallas Gold TC           25.58                 
  3 Amari Jenkins                Lady Tigers TC           28.21                 
  4 Hillary Lewis                Lady Tigers TC           30.02                 
Heat  5 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Shaniqua Corinealdi          Collins Elit             24.83q                
  2 Cyrstal Washington           LC Express TC            27.74                 
  3 Victoria Thompson            MG Express               28.58                 
  4 Daniel Warfield              Unattached               31.74                 
 -- Earrel Willis                Unattached                  DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Kinsey Coppedge              Team Lukes                  DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  7 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Nia Fluker                   Genesis 248              25.64                 
  2 Brittany Fowler              Dallas Gold TC           26.24                 
  3 Ashley Mccuin                Lancaster Lightning      27.78                 
  4 Jeanna Sheppard              Bentonville HS           28.48                 
Heat  8 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Ashley Burris                Dallas Gold TC           26.21                 
  2 Jerneshia Mergerson          Dallas Gold TC           26.36                 



  3 Kareema Tabron               St. Louis Blues          27.65                 
  4 Bailey Pearson               Arkansas Gol             27.73                 
  5 Ermela Harper                Texas MVP TF             28.59                 
  6 Kinsey Squires               Covenant TC              30.27                 
Heat  9 Preliminaries                                                           
  1 Richanda Hall                Dallas Gold TC           24.99                 
  2 Bayzell Davis                K.C.High Per             26.25                 
  3 Dominique Edwards            Dallas Gold TC           26.84                 
  4 Shekara Boakye               North Texas Jaguars      27.85                 
  5 Kourtney Squires             Covenant TC              28.75                 
Heat  10 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC           25.85                 
  2 Jordan Daye                  St. Louis Blues          26.53                 
  3 Kelly Diamond                St. Louis Blues          28.21                 
 -- Tamyshia Curry               Lovejoy Leopards            DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  11 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Lauren Hollingsworth         St. Louis Blues          25.32                 
  2 Aldresha Bailey              Dallas Gold TC           26.05                 
  3 Antania Mccalister           St. Louis Blues          26.49                 
  4 Kiara Vinson                 Team Elite               27.88                 
  5 Ayanna Oneal                 Running Tigers TC        29.43                 
Heat  12 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Donique Flemings             Sacs Elite TC            24.80q                
  2 Tiffany Hines                Dallas Gold TC           24.86q                
  3 Calesia Henson               North Texas Jaguars      27.19                 
  4 Macy Osburn                  LC Express TC            28.33                 
Heat  13 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Olivia Lewis                 St. Louis Blues          24.95q                
  2 Samantha Mcknight            Unattached               26.52                 
  3 Bianca Stokes                St. Louis Blues          26.89                 
  4 Brechelle Robertson          Illusions TC             30.36                 
 -- Taije Jordan                 Running Tigers TC           DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  14 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Rhenique Williams            Dallas Gold TC           25.53                 
  2 Layne Miller                 Unattached               27.72                 
  3 Allison Henderson            St. Louis Blues          31.38                 
 -- Shunterrical Lamb            Dallas Gold TC              DQ  Lane Violation 
Heat  15 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Dominique Weathers           Track Easter             25.74                 
  2 Danyell Durden               Pioneer TC               28.04                 
  3 Tanisha Carr                 St. Louis Blues          29.01                 
  4 Darisse Humphries            Pioneer TC               30.53                 
  5 Katelyn Sharp                Hallsville               32.50                 
Heat  16 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Ashley Collier               Dallas Gold TC           24.50q                
  2 Brittany Solomon             Dallas Gold TC           25.89                 
  3 Josie Dyke                   Springfield              26.97                 
  4 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues          27.80                 
  5 Marissa Listenbee            Running Tigers TC        28.02                 
Heat  17 Preliminaries                                                          
  1 Candace Jackson              Dallas Gold TC           25.19                 
  2 Breonna Baldwin              North Texas Jaguars      26.05                 
  3 Erin Morris                  Fort Worth Select        26.16                 
  4 Riley Simon                  Genesis                  27.43                 
  5 Angela Hart                  Denton County TC         28.23                 
================================================================                
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims                 



================================================================                
Preliminaries                                                                   
  1 Ashley Collier               Dallas Gold TC           24.50q                
  2 Veronica Jones               Dallas Gold TC           24.77q                
  3 Donique Flemings             Sacs Elite TC            24.80q                
  4 Shaniqua Corinealdi          Collins Elit             24.83q                
  5 Tiffany Hines                Dallas Gold TC           24.86q                
  6 Olivia Lewis                 St. Louis Blues          24.95q                
  7 Richanda Hall                Dallas Gold TC           24.99                 
  8 Candace Jackson              Dallas Gold TC           25.19                 
  9 Lauren Hollingsworth         St. Louis Blues          25.32                 
 10 Karina Expose                K.C.High Per             25.40                 
 11 Rhenique Williams            Dallas Gold TC           25.53                 
 12 Keondra Mallard              Dallas Gold TC           25.58                 
 13 Cornesha Wilkerson           Unattached               25.59                 
 14 Nia Fluker                   Genesis 248              25.64                 
 15 Dominique Weathers           Track Easter             25.74                 
 16 Deona Stafford               Dallas Gold TC           25.85                 
 17 Brittany Solomon             Dallas Gold TC           25.89                 
 18 Crystalyne Clark             Pioneer TC               25.90                 
 19 Aldresha Bailey              Dallas Gold TC           26.05                 
 20 Jelisha Hutchinson           Illusions TC             26.05                 
 21 Breonna Baldwin              North Texas Jaguars      26.05                 
 22 Erin Morris                  Fort Worth Select        26.16                 
 23 Ashley Burris                Dallas Gold TC           26.21                 
 24 Brittany Fowler              Dallas Gold TC           26.24                 
 25 Bayzell Davis                K.C.High Per             26.25                 
 26 Jerneshia Mergerson          Dallas Gold TC           26.36                 
 27 Antania Mccalister           St. Louis Blues          26.49                 
 28 Samantha Mcknight            Unattached               26.52                 
 29 Jordan Daye                  St. Louis Blues          26.53                 
 30 Darkeisha Tryon              Dallas Gold TC           26.63                 
 31 Dominique Edwards            Dallas Gold TC           26.84                 
 32 Caroline Mccombs             Purple Dogs              26.87                 
 33 Bianca Stokes                St. Louis Blues          26.89                 
 34 Josie Dyke                   Springfield              26.97                 
 35 Cierra Jefferson             Dallas Gold TC           27.05                 
 36 Calesia Henson               North Texas Jaguars      27.19                 
 37 Riley Simon                  Genesis                  27.43                 
 38 Kareema Tabron               St. Louis Blues          27.65                 
 39 Emily Halpert                Covenant TC              27.70                 
 40 Layne Miller                 Unattached               27.72                 
 41 Bailey Pearson               Arkansas Gol             27.73                 
 42 Cyrstal Washington           LC Express TC            27.74                 
 43 Ashley Mccuin                Lancaster Lightning      27.78                 
 44 Shanelle Williams            St. Louis Blues          27.80                 
 45 Shekara Boakye               North Texas Jaguars      27.85                 
 46 Kiara Vinson                 Team Elite               27.88                 
 47 Marissa Listenbee            Running Tigers TC        28.02                 
 48 Danyell Durden               Pioneer TC               28.04                 
 49 Essence Daniels-brewer       St. Louis Blues          28.11                 
 50 Kelly Diamond                St. Louis Blues          28.21                 
 51 Amari Jenkins                Lady Tigers TC           28.21                 
 52 Angela Hart                  Denton County TC         28.23                 
 53 Macy Osburn                  LC Express TC            28.33                 
 54 Jeanna Sheppard              Bentonville HS           28.48                 
 55 Victoria Thompson            MG Express               28.58                 



 56 Ermela Harper                Texas MVP TF             28.59                 
 57 Kourtney Squires             Covenant TC              28.75                 
 58 Andrea Willis                Pioneer TC               28.81                 
 59 Tanisha Carr                 St. Louis Blues          29.01                 
 60 Sharifa Moore                Lady Tigers TC           29.34                 
 61 Ayanna Oneal                 Running Tigers TC        29.43                 
 62 Rachel Goodman               Springfield              29.74                 
 63 Tiera Golden                 Running Tigers TC        29.89                 
 64 Hillary Lewis                Lady Tigers TC           30.02                 
 65 Kinsey Squires               Covenant TC              30.27                 
 66 Brechelle Robertson          Illusions TC             30.36                 
 67 Darisse Humphries            Pioneer TC               30.53                 
 68 Octavia Cato                 St. Louis Blues          30.54                 
 69 Ashley Nelson                Guthrie                  30.64                 
 70 Allison Henderson            St. Louis Blues          31.38                 
 71 Daniel Warfield              Unattached               31.74                 
 72 Katelyn Sharp                Hallsville               32.50                 
 -- Earrel Willis                Unattached                  DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Taije Jordan                 Running Tigers TC           DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Britje Montgomery            Illusions TC                DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Tamyshia Curry               Lovejoy Leopards            DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Kinsey Coppedge              Team Lukes                  DQ  Lane Violation 
 -- Shunterrical Lamb            Dallas Gold TC              DQ  Lane Violation 
 
 
Event 15  Girls Shot Put 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals                                                                            
  1 Jesse Harrison               Wolf River Bandits    36-08.50     11.18m        
  2 Mackenzie Johnson            Unattached            35-04.50     10.78m        
  3 Adrian Long                  Mesquite Flames       34-00.25     10.36m        
  4 Erin Scott                   St. Louis Blues       32-00.50      9.76m        
  5 Alix Richards                Unattached            32-00.25      9.75m        
  6 Breanna Brown                Lady Tigers TC        30-03.00      9.22m        
  7 Korbin Richards              Unattached            30-01.00      9.16m        
  8 Jenny Carmichael             Unattached            27-03.25      8.31m        
  9 Natalie Taylor               Unattached            27-02.50      8.29m        
 10 Claire Hicks                 Unattached            24-06.00      7.46m        
 
 
Event 35  Boys Shot Put 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Flight  1                                                                         
  1 Kyle Pack                    Hallsville            44-10.75     13.68m        
  2 Peter Wendell                Premier TC            42-00.00     12.80m        
  3 Chris Pack                   Hallsville            40-11.00     12.47m        
  4 Brandon Pyle                 Hallsville            39-04.50     12.00m        
  5 Hunter Harrison              Wolf River Bandits    33-07.00     10.23m        
  6 Josh Herron                  Bentonville HS        33-03.50     10.14m        
  7 Jeremy Womack                St. Louis Blues       20-05.75      6.24m        
Flight  2                                                                         
  1 Terron Armstead              Covenant TC           56-04.75     17.18m        
  2 Brandon Haynes               Premier TC            56-03.00     17.14m        



  3 Cody Holland                 Neosho Wildcat TC     51-09.25     15.77m        
  4 Andrew Akens                 Mesquite Flames       48-09.75     14.87m        
  5 Chase Sammons                Edmond Elite TC       47-10.25     14.58m        
  6 Chandler Hicks               Unattached            47-07.25     14.50m        
  7 Mike Ruple                   Unattached            46-02.75     14.09m        
  8 Patrick Smith                Wolf River Bandits    44-07.00     13.58m        
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Finals                                                                            
  1 Terron Armstead              Covenant TC           56-04.75     17.18m        
  2 Brandon Haynes               Premier TC            56-03.00     17.14m        
  3 Cody Holland                 Neosho Wildcat TC     51-09.25     15.77m        
  4 Andrew Akens                 Mesquite Flames       48-09.75     14.87m        
  5 Chase Sammons                Edmond Elite TC       47-10.25     14.58m        
  6 Chandler Hicks               Unattached            47-07.25     14.50m        
  7 Mike Ruple                   Unattached            46-02.75     14.09m        
  8 Kyle Pack                    Hallsville            44-10.75     13.68m        
  9 Patrick Smith                Wolf River Bandits    44-07.00     13.58m        
 10 Peter Wendell                Premier TC            42-00.00     12.80m        
 11 Chris Pack                   Hallsville            40-11.00     12.47m        
 12 Brandon Pyle                 Hallsville            39-04.50     12.00m        
 13 Hunter Harrison              Wolf River Bandits    33-07.00     10.23m        
 14 Josh Herron                  Bentonville HS        33-03.50     10.14m        
 15 Jeremy Womack                St. Louis Blues       20-05.75      6.24m        
 
Event 33  Boys Long Jump 
================================================================================    
Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Flight  1                                                                         
  1 Alex Sementelli              Premier TC            19-10.00      6.04m        
  2 Braylon Zachary              Edmond Elite TC       19-05.50      5.93m        
  3 Preston Miller               Unattached            19-01.25      5.82m        
  4 Tyler Trudo                  Bentonville HS        19-00.75      5.81m        
  5 Matt Hietala                 Neosho Wildcat TC     18-08.50      5.70m        
  6 Reagan Mccreary              Pioneer TC            18-04.50      5.60m        
  7 Jason Lucy                   Bentonville HS        17-08.75      5.40m        
  8 Brandon Harris               K.C.High Per          17-08.00      5.38m        
  8 Dejuan Echols                Bentonville HS        17-08.00      5.38m        
 10 Velijko Bagdanovic           Wolf River Bandits    17-05.50      5.32m        
 11 Harvey Kendell               K.C.High Per          16-07.75      5.07m        
 12 Nick Fajardo                 Pioneer TC            16-06.50      5.04m        
Flight  2                                                                         
  1 Tracy Marshall               Hutch NBS             21-04.50      6.51m        
  2 Trever Noel                  Genesis               21-02.00      6.45m        
  3 Jordan Snoderly              Golden Wings          20-11.75      6.39m        
  4 Garrett Weir                 Unattached            20-01.25      6.12m        
  5 Dustin Sherman               Unattached            19-09.00      6.01m        
  6 Tyler Farrington             Newburgh Elite TC     19-07.00      5.96m        
  7 Grant Clary                  Unattached            19-04.50      5.90m        
  8 Tobias Boese                 Garden City TC        18-09.25      5.72m        
  9 Logann Halloran              Draft Pick Academy    18-04.00      5.58m        
 -- Colin Hall                   Genesis                   FOUL                   
Flight  3                                                                         
  1 Christopher Toombs           Track & Fiel          22-07.75      6.90m        
  2 Dj Hughes                    Guthrie               21-09.00      6.62m        



  3 Mike Price                   Track Easter          21-04.00      6.50m        
  4 Jamal Peden                  North Texas Jaguars   21-03.25      6.48m        
  5 Robert Robinson              Newburgh Elite TC     20-11.75      6.39m        
  6 Forika Mcdougald 2           Track & Fiel          20-10.50      6.36m        
  7 Laderrick Ward               Covenant TC           20-09.75      6.34m        
  8 Vernon Carter                Covenant TC           20-04.25      6.20m        
  9 Steven Mann                  Unattached            20-03.50      6.18m        
 10 Austin Whittington           Pioneer TC            19-10.00      6.04m        
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Finals                                                                            
  1 Christopher Toombs           Track & Fiel          22-07.75      6.90m        
  2 Dj Hughes                    Guthrie               21-09.00      6.62m        
  3 Tracy Marshall               Hutch NBS             21-04.50      6.51m        
  4 Mike Price                   Track Easter          21-04.00      6.50m        
  5 Jamal Peden                  North Texas Jaguars   21-03.25      6.48m        
  6 Trever Noel                  Genesis               21-02.00      6.45m        
  7 Robert Robinson              Newburgh Elite TC     20-11.75      6.39m        
  8 Jordan Snoderly              Golden Wings          20-11.75      6.39m        
  9 Forika Mcdougald 2           Track & Fiel          20-10.50      6.36m        
 10 Laderrick Ward               Covenant TC           20-09.75      6.34m        
 11 Vernon Carter                Covenant TC           20-04.25      6.20m        
 12 Steven Mann                  Unattached            20-03.50      6.18m        
 13 Garrett Weir                 Unattached            20-01.25      6.12m        
 14 Alex Sementelli              Premier TC            19-10.00      6.04m        
 15 Austin Whittington           Pioneer TC            19-10.00      6.04m        
 16 Dustin Sherman               Unattached            19-09.00      6.01m        
 17 Tyler Farrington             Newburgh Elite TC     19-07.00      5.96m        
 18 Braylon Zachary              Edmond Elite TC       19-05.50      5.93m        
 19 Grant Clary                  Unattached            19-04.50      5.90m        
 20 Preston Miller               Unattached            19-01.25      5.82m        
 21 Tyler Trudo                  Bentonville HS        19-00.75      5.81m        
 22 Tobias Boese                 Garden City TC        18-09.25      5.72m        
 23 Matt Hietala                 Neosho Wildcat TC     18-08.50      5.70m        
 24 Reagan Mccreary              Pioneer TC            18-04.50      5.60m        
 25 Logann Halloran              Draft Pick Academy    18-04.00      5.58m        
 26 Jason Lucy                   Bentonville HS        17-08.75      5.40m        
 27 Dejuan Echols                Bentonville HS        17-08.00      5.38m        
 27 Brandon Harris               K.C.High Per          17-08.00      5.38m        
 29 Velijko Bagdanovic           Wolf River Bandits    17-05.50      5.32m        
 30 Harvey Kendell               K.C.High Per          16-07.75      5.07m        
 31 Nick Fajardo                 Pioneer TC            16-06.50      5.04m        
 -- Colin Hall                   Genesis                   FOUL                   
 
 
Event 13  Girls Long Jump 
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Flight  1                                                                         
  1 Maddy Ricco                  Texas Express TC      17-01.50      5.21m        
  2 Gwen Ricco                   Texas Express TC      16-11.25      5.16m        
  3 Davelyn Davenport            Illusions TC          14-04.25      4.37m        
  4 Meredith Reid                Texas Express TC      13-09.00      4.19m        
Flight  2                                                                         



  1 Kasha Mcdougald              Track & Fiel          18-00.25      5.49m        
  2 Kristen Carson               Stilwell HS           17-07.25      5.36m        
  3 Sydney Peavey                K.C.High Per          17-05.50      5.32m        
  4 Precious Selmon              Unattached            16-11.25      5.16m        
  5 Emma Steele                  Unattached            15-08.75      4.79m        
================================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals             
================================================================================ 
Finals                                                                            
  1 Kasha Mcdougald              Track & Fiel          18-00.25      5.49m        
  2 Kristen Carson               Stilwell HS           17-07.25      5.36m        
  3 Sydney Peavey                K.C.High Per          17-05.50      5.32m        
  4 Maddy Ricco                  Texas Express TC      17-01.50      5.21m        
  5 Precious Selmon              Unattached            16-11.25      5.16m        
  6 Gwen Ricco                   Texas Express TC      16-11.25      5.16m        
  7 Emma Steele                  Unattached            15-08.75      4.79m        
  8 Davelyn Davenport            Illusions TC          14-04.25      4.37m        
  9 Meredith Reid                Texas Express TC      13-09.00      4.19m        
 


